Resolution No. 61-92

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE [IOUNTAIN! APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE IIIDIAN RESERVATION

WHELEAS, the education of the ''hite liountain Apache children is of the utmost
importance to the Tribal Council, and .

\HEREAS, it is the further desire of the Tribal Council to encourage Tribal
members to attend the church of their choice on Sunday.

DE IT DRESOLVED that during the school year, dances will be held only on Friday
or Saturday of each week.

BC IT FURTHER RESOLVED that no basketball games or other athletic events shall
be held until after 12:00 p.m. on Sunday of each week.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that before any dances are held, permission of the
Tribal Chairman shall be first had.

The foregoing resolution was on September 6, 1961 duly adopted by a vote of 9
for and__ O _against by the Tribal Council of the '/hite liountain Apache Tribe,
pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (i) of the Amended
Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 195& and
approved by the Secretary of the Interior on iiay 29, 1956, pursuant to Section 16
of the Act of June 18, 1934 (45 Stat. 9¢4).
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Mr. P. M. Haveriand
Area Director, Phoenix, Arizona o
Daar Mr. Haverland;

Resolution No. 61-93 resolves that during the school year tribal
dances will dbe held only on Friday and Saturday of esach week. It
- further resolves that no basketball games or any athletic events
shall be held until after 12:00 Moon on Sunday of each week.

The resolution further resolves that before any dances are held
& perait must be obtained from the Tribdel Chairman, The Tribal
Council by passing this resnlution are attempting to control all

night sings or dances in the districts that interfere with school
attendance, I , ‘ - A

The resolution was enacted on September 6, 1961 by the Council of
the White Mountain Apache Tribe pursuant to authority vested in
Article V, Section 1 (1) of the Tribe's Constitution. Under this .

authority the resolution is not subject to review or approval of
the Secretary of the Interior. : -

Sincerely yours,

Abpnt M. Borley
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